OP \$65.00 1119516

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM840003 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Energy, Inc.		08/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Otto-Hahn-Ring 6	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81739	
Entity Type:	gmbh & co. kg: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1119516	TERRY
Registration Number:	1036612	COPPUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jhousey@litmuslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Housev

Address Line 1: 4 Weems Lane #240

Address Line 4: Winchester, VIRGINIA 22601

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Janice Housey

Address Line 1: 4 Weems Lane #240

Address Line 4: Winchester, VIRGINIA 22601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Janice HouseySIGNATURE:/Janice Housey/DATE SIGNED:09/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Assignment document TERRY and COPPUS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008204 FRAME: 0105

900800952

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIEMENS ENERGY, INC., SUCCESSOR-BY-MERGER TO DRESSER-RAND COMPANY with an address of 4400 N. Alafaya Trail, Orlando, FL 32826 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest to the following trademarks which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

	<u>Marks</u>	U.S. Reg. Nos.	
	TERRY	1119516	
	COPPUS	1036612	
Sex Angles 19			

(the "Marks")

WHEREAS, Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG, a gmbh & co. kg organized under the laws of Germany with an address of Otto-Hahn-Ring 6, 81739 Munich, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the above-identified registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

SIEMENS ENERGY, INC., SUCCESSOR-BY-MERGER TO DRESSER-RAND COMPANY

Name: Christopher Parmelee

Title: Assistant Secretary

William David Sartor

Assistant Secretary

Date: August 31, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008204 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 09/18/2023